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Number of Speakers: 9,760

SLOVENE

Leading Counties

By Percentage By Number of Speakers
County Speakers Pct. Rank County Speakers Pct.
Lake County, Ohio 975 0.457% 1 Cuyahoga County, Ohio 1,670 0.128%
Geauga County, Ohio 200 0.237% 2 Lake County, Ohio 975 0.457%
Chaffee County, Colo. 20 0.130% 3 Cook County, Ill. 445 0.009%
Cuyahoga County, Ohio 1,670 0.128% 4 Milwaukee County, Wis. 260 0.030%
St. Louis County, Minn. 230 0.121% 5 St. Louis County, Minn. 230 0.121%
Ashtabula County, Ohio 95 0.099% 6 Geauga County, Ohio 200 0.237%
Carbon County, Utah 15 0.080% 7 Los Angeles County, Calif. 160 0.002%
Pueblo County, Colo. 95 0.072% 8 Allegheny County, Pa. 150 0.012%
McKean County, Pa. 30 0.069% 9 Lake County, Il. 145 0.025%
Clark County, Wis. 20 0.065% 10 Queens County, N.Y. 110 0.005%
Otsego County, N.Y. 35 0.060% 11 San Diego County, Calif. 100 0.004%
Houghton County, Mich. 20 0.059% t-12 Ashtabula County, Ohio 95 0.099%
Itasca County, Minn. 20 0.048% t-12 Pueblo County, Colo. 95 0.072%
Washington County, Pa. 75 0.039% t-12 Summit County, Ohio 95 0.019%
Susquehanna County, Pa. 15 0.038% t-15 Volusia County, Fla. 90 0.021%
Mesa County, Colo. 40 0.037% t-15 San Francisco County, Calif. 90 0.012%
La Salle County, Ill. 35 0.034% t-17 District of Columbia, D.C. 85 0.016%
Wayne County, Pa. 15 0.033% t-17 Wake County, N.C. 85 0.015%
Mercer County, Pa. 35 0.031% t-17 Fairfield County, Conn. 85 0.010%
Lorain County, Ohio 80 0.030% t-20 Lorain County, Ohio 80 0.030%
t-20 Westmoreland County, Pa. 80 0.023%
t-20 Will County, Il1. 80 0.017%
Rankings Notes

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a
given state/county.

States  Counties
Most common 0 0
2nd most common 0 0
3rd most common 0 0
4th most common 0 0
5th most common 0 0
6th most common 0 2
7th most common 0 1
8th most common 0 1
9th most common 0 4
10th most common 0 1
Total, 1st-5th 0 0
Total, 1st-10th 0 9
Total, any rank 30 90

* Speakers of Slovene tend to be found along the

Great Lakes. Of the 20 counties with the highest
percentage of Slovene speakers, three-quarters are
located in: Ohio, Pennsylvania (five counties
each), Minnesota (two), Michigan, Wisconsin,
Illinois and New York (one each). Three others
are found in Colorado. Ohio accounts for four of
the top six.

* Cuyahoga County, Ohio accounts for 17.1 percent

of the Slovene speakers in the United States.

* The percentage of Slovene speakers in Lake

County, Ohio is nearly double that of any other
county in the United States.

* Slovene is the 27th (tied) most common language

spoken in Ohio.

* Slovene is the sixth most common language

spoken at home in Chafee County, Colo. and Lake
County, Ohio.

* In the United States, 1 of every 26,882 people age

five and older speaks Slovene at home. In Ohio,
this figure is 1 in 3,117 people.

* Within the counties, Lake County, Ohio. has the

greatest rate of Slovene speakers (1 in every 219
residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Slovene, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State

Ohio

District of Columbia
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Illinois
Pennsylvania
Colorado
Wyoming
Connecticut
Florida

New York
Nevada

Utah

Michigan
Indiana
California
Maryland
Missouri
Arizona

West Virginia
Montana
North Carolina
Washington
Massachusetts
Virginia
Kansas

New Jersey
South Carolina
Georgia

Texas

Speakers
3,400
85
440
340
855
795
275
25
140
505
560
55
60
240
140
740
110
115
100
35
15
130
90
95
90
25
65
30
30
55

SLOVENE

Nationwide Rank: 94th

Leading States

Pct.
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By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
Ohio 3,400
Illinois 855
Pennsylvania 795
California 740
New York 560
Florida 505
Wisconsin 440
Minnesota 340
Colorado 275
Michigan 240
Connecticut 140
Indiana 140
North Carolina 130
Missouri 115
Maryland 110
Arizona 100
Massachusetts 95
Virginia 90
Washington 90
District of Columbia 85
New Jersey 65
Utah 60
Nevada 55
Texas 55
West Virginia 35
Georgia 30
South Carolina 30
Kansas 25
Wyoming 25
Montana 15

Pct.
0.032%
0.007%
0.007%
0.002%
0.003%
0.003%
0.009%
0.007%
0.007%
0.003%
0.004%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.002%
0.016%
0.001%
0.003%
0.003%
0.000%
0.002%
0.000%
0.001%
0.001%
0.005%
0.002%



